FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-01-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



2.20.01

101623999 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1	-ii	PATENTS ONLY	in all decomposition
Submission		nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original Conveyance Type	jinai document(s) or copy(les).
X New	Турс		urity Agreement
	. (h)		anty Agreement
Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation of ID#	n) License Chai	nge of Name
	on of PTO Error		[
Reel#	Frame #	Merger Othe	er
	re Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental F	
Conveying	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conv	veying parties attached Execution Date Month_Day Year
Name (line 1)	Paul Howlett		02-05-2001
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Mark Carmichae		02-05-2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	SPS-AFOS Group	Limited	If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	<u></u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
1101110 (02)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Arnhall Busines	s Park	representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	Westhill		separate document from Assignment.)
,	Westifff		
Address (line 3)	Aberdeen	United Kingdom State/Country	AB12 3BG Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	-1166 111 -		
Name Clifford W. Browning			
Address (line 1) Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett			
Addrose (ii.e. 2)	Address (line 2) Bank One Center/Tower		
Address (1918 2)			
Address (line 3) 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700			
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, I	ndiana 46204-5137	
	indianapoits, 1		
	AAAA4A AOCC77077	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
(2001 GTOM11 AA	NNOOAA NAPP\A33 1		
2001 GTDW11 00 581	000040 09667933 40.00 DP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317	7-634-3456
Name	Clifford W. Browning	
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett	
Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/Tower	
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties		
	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Deposit (Enter for	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 2 Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	3-3030
Statement a	nd Signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Clifford W. Browning

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

February 14, 2001

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv/ies)	
Enter additional Co	mark is additional flames of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	eorge Telfer	Month Day Year 02-05-2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
N		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Nama # 0		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional R		3 uttaoriou
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (n. a. 1		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Audress (line 2)		7.00.3
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	
•	City Class Country Zip Coun	•
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
Pa	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHE	reas,	
(1)	(Name of Inventor)	Paul Rowlett
(-)	(Address of Inventor)	234 North Deeside Road, Cults, ABERDEEN, ABIS 9PH, UK
(2)	(Name of Inventor) (Address of Inventor)	
(3)	(Name of Inventor) (Address of Inventor)	
(here) Appa	mafter singly and jointly referration	erred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in: jet pump for well head cleaning
for wh	ich Assignor has made or v	vill make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and
	reas:	•
	e of Assignee): ess of Assignee);	SFS-AFOS Group Limited Arnhall Business Park, Westhill,
•	* .	Aberdeen AB12 3BG, UK
(Lega	Nature of Assignee):	UK Limited Company
m, to	and under said invention di	gnee"), desires to acquire 100 % of the right, title, and interest sclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, tion, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that reon;
of On the re present to and and a contin	e Dollar (\$1.00) and other ceipt of which is hereby so are does not sell, assign and I under said invention disciply and all other application tustions thereof, and any a	in it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assigner in hand paid, knowledged, Assigner has sold, assigned and mansferred, and by these transfer unto Assignee, 100 % of the right, title, and interest in, losed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, is thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the set and re-examinations thereof.
McNo 5137. Letter Corns	ett, Bank One Contre/Towe USA to insert h 20 3 Patent when officially k	requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & r. 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204- ere in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the date and sorial number of said application for United States thown and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honographe is said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal
Assig	nor agrees to sign and execute result inventi	ute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement on in the United States for the use of Assignee.
IN W	tiness whereof, ass	IGNOR has benefit to see hand this 5 day of FEB 20 0/
(1)	(Signature of Inventor):	× fafallt
(2)	(Signature of inventor):	VV ·
(3)	(Signature of Inventor):	

(Notarization or Legalization, If Desired)

Assignment of application for patent

WHE	KEVA.	
(1)	(Name of Inventor) (Address of Inventor)	Mark Carmicheal Oquet Duret, St Mary, JERSEY, JES SEF, UK
(2)	(Name of Inventor) (Address of Inventor)	
(3)	(Name of Inventor) (Address of Inventor)	
(harei Apol	inalizatingly and jointly rel Tetus incorporatin	ferred to as "Assignor"), has stade a new and useful fevention in: q jet pump for well head cleaning
for w	hich Assignor has made or	will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and
WHE	reas:	
	ne of Assignee): ress of Assignee):	SPS-AFOS Group Limited Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeen AB12 3BG, UK
(Leg	al Nature of Assignee):	OK Limited Company
in, to said i may NOV of O the r press to ar and cont Unit	and under said invention of in, so and under said applies the obtained therefor and the VTHEREFORE, so all who ne Dollar (\$1.00) and other accipt of which is hereby accipt of which is hereby acts does not sell, assign and under said invention distinguished any and all other application invarions thereof, and any ad States, including all telesions.	om it may concern, he is known that for and in consideration of the sum good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, elmowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these d transfer unto Assignee, 100 % of the right, title, and interest in, closed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, one thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the sues and re-examinations thereof.
Meh S137 Leng Com	icit, Bank One Centre/Tow 7. USA to insert 20 118 Patent when officially	nd requests the firm of Woodard, Embard, Hanghton, Morlarty & rer, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, INDIANA 45204-here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed States the date and serial number of said application for United States known and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honourable we said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its essigns and logal
Assi of L	gnot agrees to sign and exe	cure any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement tion in the United States for the use of Assignes.
IN I	witness whereop, as	SIGNOR has hereunto set hand this 5 day of FEB 2001.
(1)	(Signature of Inventor	: Meth
(2)	(Signature of Inventor);
(3)	(Signature of inventor	}:

(Notarization or Legalization, if Desired)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHE	reas,	
(1)	(Name of Inventor)	George Telfor
(-,	(Address of Inventor)	19 Grosvenor Place, Aberdeen, AB25 2RE, UK
(2)	(Name of Inventor) (Address of Inventor)	
(3)	(Name of Inventor) (Address of Inventor)	
(here)	hafter singly and jointly ref tratus incorporatin	erred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in: g jet pump for well head cleaning
for w	hich Assignor has made or	will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and
WHE	reas:	, and the second
	ne of Assignee):	SPS-AFOS Group Limited
(Add	ress of Assigned):	Arnhall Business Park, Westhill, Aberdeen AB12 3BG, UK
(Leg	al Nature of Assignee):	UK Limited Company
NOV of Or the re prese to an and re conti	ne Dollar (\$1.00) and other sceipt of which is hereby accept of which is hereby accepts does not sell, assign and dunder said invention discary and all other applications thereof, and any sed States, including all reissed	m it may concern, he it known that for and in consideration of the sun good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid knowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by those it transfer unto Assignee,
MeN 5137	ett, Bank One Centre/Towt, USA to insers h 20 73 Patent when officially h	d requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & 21.1 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204 are in parentheses (Serial No. Files.) the date and serial number of said application for United States mown and Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable
	missioner of Patents to issuesentatives.	to said United States Letters Parent to Assignee, its essigns and lega
Assi of La	gner agrees to sign and executers Patent and said inventi	rute may and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement ion in the United States for the use of Assignee.
IN A		IGNOR has hereup to set band this 5 day of Feb 20 01
(1)	(Signature of Inventor):	× Jusy July
(2)	(Signature of Inventor):	
(3)	(Signature of Inventor):	1

(Notarization or Legalization, If Desired)

RECORDED: 02/20/2001